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Staffing list and email contacts: 

Classroom Teachers:  

Miss Maddy Higgs mhiggs@pac.edu.au  

Mrs Lisa Lacy llacy@pac.edu.au  

Mrs Lucy Radford lradford@pac.edu.au  

Support Teachers: 

Mrs Fiona Howat fhowat@pac.edu.au 

Mrs Steph Thiele sthiele@pac.edu.au  

Specialist Teachers: 

Chinese – Mr David Leung dleung@pac.edu.au  

Art – Mrs Kellie McCauley kmccauley@pac.edu.au  

Music – Ms Sophia Lee slee@pac.edu.au  

Science & Technology – Mr Russell Thompson 
rthompson@pac.edu.au  

PE – Mr Sam Barton sbarton@pac.edu.au  

Library – Mr Jason Coleman jcoleman@pac.edu.au  

Specialist lessons: 

2L: 

Monday		  Music  
Tuesday		  Chinese, Library   
Wednesday	 Science and Technology  
Thursday	 Strings, Art, Sports Sampling  
Friday		  PE 

 2H: 

Tuesday		  Art, Science and Technology, Library  
Wednesday	 PE  
Thursday	 Chinese, Strings, Sports Sampling   
Friday		  Music  

2R: 

Monday 		 Music   
Tuesday 		 Chinese  
Wednesday 	 Library  
Thursday 	 Strings, Art & Sports  
Friday 		  Science & Technology, PE   

Weekly Events: 

Thursday 8.40am-9.10am	 Junior Primary Chapel Service 

Friday 2:15pm – 3.15pm	 Preparatory School Assembly 

Homework expectations: 

Spelling, Reading and/or Maths Activities - Refer to Junior 
Primary Student Diary. 

Sports sampling program: 

Thursdays commencing Week 2 

Special Events: 

A full calendar of School events can be accessed via Parent 
Lounge. 

Special events relevant to Year 2 include: 

Overnight Zoo Snooze  
Nativity Play  
Swimming Week  
Combined Strings Performance  
Buddy Program with Wilderness Year 2 students  
MCs for Junior Primary Chapel Services 
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